

**53 C of 2013**

*Order Dated 27.02.15*

Accused on C.B. is absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 16.05.2015 for appearance and report.

A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.