

**53 C of 2013**

**Order Dated 22.09.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and plea I/d W/A.  
Accused person on CB is present with hazira.  
Regular PO is on leave.  
Fix 12.06.2024 for plea.

A.C.J.M., Bishnupur, JM- 2<sup>nd</sup> Court(V) In charge.